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1 - CASE 17CR014608H CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 BARR, SHEVAHN LATOYA  Battery - Family Violence  

Misd; CRUELTY TO CHILDREN 

IN THE 3rd DEGREE 

03/19/2017; 

03/19/2017 
 

A 2ND CHANCE BAIL BONDS Black Female 08/19/1982 
ATTY:       FILE DATE:   05/02/2017 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
2 - CASE 18CR007820H CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 ELLIS, JOWANDA PRESHETTE  Simple Assault 07/17/2018  

FULTON COUNTY PRETRIAL SERVICES Black Female 07/17/1975 
ATTY:       FILE DATE:   08/28/2018 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
3 - CASE 20CR002444H CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 WHIPPLE, JACORRY  BATTERY Substantial Physical 

Harm; Obstruction of Law 

Enforcement Officer; BATTERY; 

Simple Battery 

02/03/2019; 

02/03/2019; 

02/03/2019; 

02/03/2019 

 

 Black Male 02/24/1989 
ATTY:   FINDLING, SAMANTHA    FILE DATE:   04/04/2020 

DISPOSITION      
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4 - CASE 20CR005565H CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 Ramirez-Herrera, Jesus  BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE; 

SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY 

VIOLENCE; SIMPLE BATTERY - 

FAMILY VIOLENCE; SIMPLE 

BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE; 

SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY 

VIOLENCE; Theft By Taking - 

Misdemeanor 

05/26/2019; 

05/26/2019; 

05/26/2019; 

05/26/2020; 

05/26/2019; 

05/26/2019 

 

ANYTIME BONDING COMPANY White Male 10/28/1994 
ATTY:   LAKE, LISA GRIFFITH    FILE DATE:   11/13/2020 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
5 - CASE 20CR005847H CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 ZUNIGA, ROBERT  Battery - Family Violence (1St 

Offense) Misd; SIMPLE 

BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE 

11/28/2020; 

11/28/2020 
 

 Black Male 08/21/1965 
ATTY:   LAKE, LISA GRIFFITH    FILE DATE:   11/30/2020 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
6 - CASE 20CR005852H CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 Daniels, Marquis  Possession Of Pistol Or 

Revolver By Person Under 18 

Yoa - 1St Offense; Obstruction 

of Law Enforcement Officer; 

CARRYING WEAPON WITHOUT 

A VALID LICENSE-1st OFFENSE 

03/04/2020; 

03/04/2020; 

03/04/2020 

 

A 2ND CHANCE BAIL BONDS Black Male 01/06/2003 
ATTY:       FILE DATE:   12/01/2020 

DISPOSITION      
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7 - CASE 21CR000284H CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 Hemmingway, John Vincent  SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY 

VIOLENCE; SIMPLE BATTERY - 

FAMILY VIOLENCE; SIMPLE 

BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE 

08/21/2019; 

08/21/2019; 

08/21/2019 

 

 Black Male 10/27/1982 
ATTY:       FILE DATE:   01/25/2021 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
8 - CASE 21CR001730H CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 FRYE, ISAIAH  DRIVING WHILE LICENSE 

SUSPENDED; Giving False 

Information to Law 

Enforcement Officer; Failure 

To Activate Turn Signal; No 

Insurance 

04/08/2021; 

04/08/2021; 

04/08/2021; 

04/08/2021 

 

FREE AT LAST BONDING COMPANY Black Male 08/09/1994 
ATTY:       FILE DATE:   04/09/2021 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
9 - CASE 21CR003760H CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 REYNOLDS, MARCUS D'ANTE  Criminal Trespass 08/09/2020  

 Black Male 01/13/1984 
ATTY:       FILE DATE:   07/23/2021 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
10 - CASE 21CR004339H CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 LAWHORN, MARCUS  BATTERY; Terroristic Threats -

Misdemeanor 

11/09/2020; 

11/09/2020 
 

RED EYE BAIL BONDS (C&F) Black Male 09/26/1998 
ATTY:       FILE DATE:   08/19/2021 

DISPOSITION      
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11 - CASE 21CR004375H CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 MORELAND, WENDELL, Jr.  Battery - Family Violence (1St 

Offense) Misd 

08/20/2021  

REGGIE CAGLE BONDING COMPANY(A. 

SOUTHERN) 

Black Male 01/27/1991 

ATTY:   LAKE, LISA GRIFFITH    FILE DATE:   08/21/2021 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
12 - CASE 21CR004524H CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 HAYES, JUSTIN COLEMAN, Sr.  Battery; BATTERY - FAMILY 

VIOLENCE 

06/21/2020; 

06/21/2020 
 

REGGIE CAGLE BONDING COMPANY(A. 

SOUTHERN) 

White Male 12/09/1981 

ATTY:       FILE DATE:   08/27/2021 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
13 - CASE 21CR004561H CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 Bradford, Lloyd C  Cruelty to Children - 3rd 

degree; Battery - Family 

Violence (1St Offense) Misd 

08/28/2021; 

08/28/2021 
 

 Black Male 02/28/1997 
ATTY:       FILE DATE:   08/30/2021 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
14 - CASE 21CR004643H CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 Palmer, Skyler  BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE; 

SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY 

VIOLENCE; CRIMINAL 

TRESPASS AND DAMAGE TO 

PROPERTY; Criminal Trespass 

and Damage to Property 

08/31/2021; 

08/31/2021; 

08/31/2021; 

08/31/2021 

 

 Black Male 05/20/1997 
ATTY:       FILE DATE:   09/02/2021 

DISPOSITION      
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15 - CASE 21CR005755H CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 SIMS, ANTONIO  Dui -Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol -Less Safe; 

Driving - Possession Of Open 

Alcohol Container --(Driver 

only); Driving - 

Improper/Erratic Lane Change; 

Reckless Driving 

05/16/2019; 

05/16/2019; 

05/16/2019; 

05/16/2019 

 

 Black Male 12/23/1980 
ATTY:   LAKE, LISA GRIFFITH    FILE DATE:   10/25/2021 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
16 - CASE 21CR005781H CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 MURRAY, JAMEA  DUI-DRIVING UNDER THE 

INFLUENCE OF DRUGS-LESS 

SAFE 

12/17/2020  

 Black Female 06/01/1996 
ATTY:   LAKE, LISA GRIFFITH    FILE DATE:   10/26/2021 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
17 - CASE 21CR005839H CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 MIDDLEBROOKS, LARRY  SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY 

VIOLENCE; SIMPLE BATTERY 

03/06/2020; 

03/06/2020 
 

 Black Male 06/18/1971 
ATTY:   LAKE, LISA GRIFFITH    FILE DATE:   10/28/2021 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
18 - CASE 21CR005949H CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 Reid, Ziah Nisha  SIMPLE BATTERY 04/22/2019  

 Black Female 01/10/2002 
ATTY:   LAKE, LISA GRIFFITH    FILE DATE:   11/02/2021 

DISPOSITION      
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19 - CASE 21CR005975H CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 Jones, Tiakieshia A  Simple Battery - Family 

Violence 

06/02/2020  

 Black Female 04/30/1973 
ATTY:   LAKE, LISA GRIFFITH    FILE DATE:   11/02/2021 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
20 - CASE 21CR006143H CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 Riggins, Shannan  Alecia  SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY 

VIOLENCE 

03/30/2021  

 Black Female 08/26/1995 
ATTY:   LAKE, LISA GRIFFITH    FILE DATE:   11/09/2021 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
21 - CASE 21CR006265H CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 REESE, DARIOUS  Criminal Trespass; Disorderly 

Conduct 

11/11/2020; 

11/11/2020 
 

 Black Male 12/20/1998 
ATTY:   LAKE, LISA GRIFFITH    FILE DATE:   11/10/2021 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
22 - CASE 21CR006411H CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 Parker, Larry  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

Driving Without A Valid 

License (Misdemeanor) 

02/01/2020; 

02/01/2020 
 

 Black Male 01/31/1989 
ATTY:       FILE DATE:   11/15/2021 

DISPOSITION      
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23 - CASE 21CR006448H CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 STEWART, LYNNETTE LATRACE  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol - Per Se; 

DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

Reckless Driving; Speeding; 

ENDANGERING A CHILD BY 

DRIVING UNDER THE 

INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL; 

ENDANGERING A CHILD BY 

DRIVING UNDER THE 

INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL; 

ENDANGERING A CHILD BY 

DRIVING UNDER THE 

INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL; 

ENDANGERING A CHILD BY 

DRIVING UNDER THE 

INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL; 

ENDANGERING A CHILD BY 

DRIVING UNDER THE 

INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL; Child 

Or Youth Restraint Not Used 

Properly - UNDER 6 YOA 

09/06/2020; 

09/06/2020; 

09/06/2020; 

09/06/2020; 

09/06/2020; 

09/06/2020; 

09/06/2020; 

09/06/2020; 

09/06/2020; 

09/06/2020 

 

 Black Female 11/28/1980 
ATTY:       FILE DATE:   11/16/2021 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
24 - CASE 21CR006704H CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 Carter, Jamia J  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

Failure to Maintain Lane; 

FAILURE TO USE TURN SIGNAL 

12/28/2019; 

12/28/2019; 

12/28/2019 

 

 Black Female 01/17/1978 
ATTY:       FILE DATE:   11/22/2021 

DISPOSITION      
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25 - CASE 21CR006725H CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 HOWARD, JAMES ANTHONY  Failure To Obey Safety Zone 04/29/2020  

 Black Male 09/25/1960 
ATTY:   LAKE, LISA GRIFFITH    FILE DATE:   11/22/2021 

DISPOSITION      

  


