

JUDGE: Wesley B Tailor; COURTROOM 3E

9:00 AM

1 - CASE 17CR014608H	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
BARR, SHEVAHN LATOYA	Battery - Family Violence	03/19/2017;	
	Misd; CRUELTY TO CHILDREN	03/19/2017	
	IN THE 3rd DEGREE		

Black

Black

A 2ND CHANCE BAIL BONDS

Female

08/19/1982

ATTY: DISPOSITION

2 - CASE 18CR007820H	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
ELLIS, JOWANDA PRESHETTE	Simple Assault	07/17/2018	

**FULTON COUNTY PRETRIAL SERVICES** 

Female

07/17/1975

ATTY:

FILE DATE: 08/28/2018

FILE DATE: 04/04/2020

FILE DATE: 05/02/2017

**DISPOSITION** 

3 - CASE 20CR002444H	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
WHIPPLE, JACORRY	BATTERY Substantial Physical	02/03/2019;	
	Harm; Obstruction of Law	02/03/2019;	
	Enforcement Officer; BATTERY;	02/03/2019;	
	Simple Battery	02/03/2019	

Black Male 02/24/1989

ATTY: FINDLING, SAMANTHA



JUDGE: Wesley B Tailor; COURTROOM 3E

9:00 AM

4 - CASE 20CR005565H	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
Ramirez-Herrera, Jesus	BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE;	05/26/2019;	
	SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY	05/26/2019;	
	VIOLENCE; SIMPLE BATTERY -	05/26/2019;	
	FAMILY VIOLENCE; SIMPLE	05/26/2020;	
	BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE;	05/26/2019;	
	SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY	05/26/2019	
	VIOLENCE; Theft By Taking -		
	Misdemeanor		

ANYTIME BONDING COMPANY

ATTY: LAKE, LISA GRIFFITH

DISPOSITION

White Male 10/28/1994

FILE DATE: 11/13/2020

5 - CASE 20CR005847H	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
ZUNIGA, ROBERT	Battery - Family Violence (1St	11/28/2020;	
	Offense) Misd; SIMPLE	11/28/2020	
	BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE		

Black Male 08/21/1965

ATTY: LAKE, LISA GRIFFITH FILE DATE: 11/30/2020

DISPOSITION

6 - CASE 20CR005852H	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
Daniels, Marquis	Possession Of Pistol Or	03/04/2020;	
	Revolver By Person Under 18	03/04/2020;	
	Yoa - 1St Offense; Obstruction	03/04/2020	
	of Law Enforcement Officer;		
	CARRYING WEAPON WITHOUT		
	A VALID LICENSE-1st OFFENSE		

A 2ND CHANCE BAIL BONDS Black Male 01/06/2003
ATTY: FILE DATE: 12/01/2020



JUDGE: Wesley B Tailor; COURTROOM 3E

9:00 AM

7 - CASE 21CR000284H	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
Hemmingway, John Vincent	SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY	08/21/2019;	
	VIOLENCE; SIMPLE BATTERY -	08/21/2019;	
	FAMILY VIOLENCE; SIMPLE	08/21/2019	
	BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE		

Black Male 10/27/1982 FILE DATE: 01/25/2021

DISPOSITION

ATTY:

8 - CASE 21CR001730H

CHARGE

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE
SUSPENDED; Giving False
Information to Law
Enforcement Officer; Failure
To Activate Turn Signal; No
Insurance

Offense Date
Comments

04/08/2021;
04/08/2021;
04/08/2021

FREE AT LAST BONDING COMPANY Black Male 08/09/1994

ATTY: FILE DATE: 04/09/2021

DISPOSITION

9 - CASE 21CR003760H	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
REYNOLDS, MARCUS D'ANTE	Criminal Trespass	08/09/2020	

Black Male 01/13/1984
ATTY: FILE DATE: 07/23/2021

**DISPOSITION** 

10 - CASE 21CR004339H	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
LAWHORN, MARCUS	BATTERY; Terroristic Threats -	11/09/2020;	
	Misdemeanor	11/09/2020	

RED EYE BAIL BONDS (C&F) Black Male 09/26/1998

ATTY: FILE DATE: 08/19/2021



JUDGE: Wesley B Tailor; **COURTROOM 3E** 

9:00 AM

11 - CASE 21CR004375H	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
MORELAND, WENDELL, Jr.	Battery - Family Violence (1St	08/20/2021	
	Offense) Misd		

REGGIE CAGLE BONDING COMPANY(A.

Black

Male

01/27/1991

SOUTHERN)

ATTY: LAKE, LISA GRIFFITH

FILE DATE: 08/21/2021

DISPOSITION

12 - CASE 21CR004524H	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
HAYES, JUSTIN COLEMAN, Sr.	Battery; BATTERY - FAMILY	06/21/2020;	
	VIOLENCE	06/21/2020	

REGGIE CAGLE BONDING COMPANY(A.

White

Male

12/09/1981

SOUTHERN)

ATTY:

FILE DATE: 08/27/2021

DISPOSITION

13 - CASE 21CR004561H	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
Bradford, Lloyd C	Cruelty to Children - 3rd	08/28/2021;	
	degree; Battery - Family	08/28/2021	
	Violence (1St Offense) Misd		

Black Male 02/28/1997

ATTY: DISPOSITION FILE DATE: 08/30/2021

14 - CASE 21CR004643H	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
Palmer, Skyler	BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE;	08/31/2021;	
	SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY	08/31/2021;	
	VIOLENCE; CRIMINAL	08/31/2021;	
	TRESPASS AND DAMAGE TO	08/31/2021	
	PROPERTY; Criminal Trespass		
	and Damage to Property		

05/20/1997 Black Male

FILE DATE: 09/02/2021 ATTY:



JUDGE: Wesley B Tailor; COURTROOM 3E

9:00 AM

15 - CASE 21CR005755H	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
SIMS, ANTONIO	Dui -Driving Under The	05/16/2019;	
	Influence Of Alcohol -Less Safe;	05/16/2019;	
	Driving - Possession Of Open	05/16/2019;	
	Alcohol Container(Driver	05/16/2019	
	only); Driving -		
	Improper/Erratic Lane Change;		
	Reckless Driving		

Black Male 12/23/1980

ATTY: LAKE, LISA GRIFFITH FILE DATE: 10/25/2021

**DISPOSITION** 

16 - CASE 21CR005781H	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
MURRAY, JAMEA	DUI-DRIVING UNDER THE	12/17/2020	
	INFLUENCE OF DRUGS-LESS		
	SAFE		

Black Female 06/01/1996 FILE DATE: 10/26/2021

**DISPOSITION** 

ATTY: LAKE, LISA GRIFFITH

17 - CASE 21CR005839H	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
MIDDLEBROOKS, LARRY	SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY	03/06/2020;	
	VIOLENCE; SIMPLE BATTERY	03/06/2020	

Black Male 06/18/1971

ATTY: LAKE, LISA GRIFFITH FILE DATE: 10/28/2021

DISPOSITION

18 - CASE 21CR005949H	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
Reid, Ziah Nisha	SIMPLE BATTERY	04/22/2019	

Black Female 01/10/2002

ATTY: LAKE, LISA GRIFFITH FILE DATE: 11/02/2021



JUDGE: Wesley B Tailor; COURTROOM 3E

9:00 AM

19 - CASE 21CR005975H	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
Jones, Tiakieshia A	Simple Battery - Family	06/02/2020	
	Violence		

Black Female 04/30/1973 FILE DATE: 11/02/2021

ATTY: LAKE, LISA GRIFFITH

DISPOSITION

20 - CASE 21CR006143H	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
Riggins, Shannan Alecia	SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY	03/30/2021	
	VIOLENCE		

Black Female 08/26/1995 FILE DATE: 11/09/2021

ATTY: LAKE, LISA GRIFFITH

**DISPOSITION** 

21 - CASE 21CR006265H	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
REESE, DARIOUS	Criminal Trespass; Disorderly	11/11/2020;	
	Conduct	11/11/2020	

Black Male 12/20/1998 FILE DATE: 11/10/2021

ATTY: LAKE, LISA GRIFFITH

DISPOSITION

22 - CASE 21CR006411H	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
Parker, Larry	DUI-Driving Under The	02/01/2020;	
	Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe;	02/01/2020	
	Driving Without A Valid		
	License (Misdemeanor)		

Black Male 01/31/1989

ATTY: FILE DATE: 11/15/2021



JUDGE: Wesley B Tailor; COURTROOM 3E

9:00 AM

23 - CASE 21CR006448H	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
STEWART, LYNNETTE LATRACE	DUI-Driving Under The	09/06/2020;	
	Influence Of Alcohol - Per Se;	09/06/2020;	
	DUI-Driving Under The	09/06/2020;	
	Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe;	09/06/2020;	
	Reckless Driving; Speeding;	09/06/2020;	
	ENDANGERING A CHILD BY	09/06/2020;	
	DRIVING UNDER THE	09/06/2020;	
	INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL;	09/06/2020;	
	ENDANGERING A CHILD BY	09/06/2020;	
	DRIVING UNDER THE	09/06/2020	
	INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL;		
	ENDANGERING A CHILD BY		
	DRIVING UNDER THE		
	INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL;		
	ENDANGERING A CHILD BY		
	DRIVING UNDER THE		
	INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL;		
	ENDANGERING A CHILD BY		
	DRIVING UNDER THE		
	INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL; Child		
	Or Youth Restraint Not Used		
	Properly - UNDER 6 YOA		

Black Female 11/28/1980
ATTY: FILE DATE: 11/16/2021

DISPOSITION

24 - CASE 21CR006704H	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
Carter, Jamia J	DUI-Driving Under The	12/28/2019;	
	Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe;	12/28/2019;	
	Failure to Maintain Lane;	12/28/2019	
	FAILURE TO USE TURN SIGNAL		
	Black	Female	01/17/1978

Black Female 01/17/197
ATTY: FILE DATE: 11/22/2021



JUDGE: Wesley B Tailor; 9:00 AM COURTROOM 3E

25 - CASE 21CR006725H	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
HOWARD, JAMES ANTHONY	Failure To Obey Safety Zone	04/29/2020	

Black Male 09/25/1960 FILE DATE: 11/22/2021

ATTY: LAKE, LISA GRIFFITH DISPOSITION